. salary of $1800.00 per year, payable in equal monthly payments, effective February 1, 1948, L%‘%éz

;;11 voted aye.
J A motion was made by Commigsioner Wyatt, seconded by Commissioner Roland, that the Salapy

“of Louise Davis be increased from $120,00 per month to $340.00 per month effective February 1, i r
11948, All voted aye.

‘ 4 motion was made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Wyatt, that an amount

of £51.99 be gccepted as full texes in the name of R. C. Boyd in Abstracts 850, 1240 and 400.

EAll voted aye.

"Attest: County Clerk County Judge
| THE STATE NF TEXAS H FERRITARY 9, 1948

FCOUNTY OF JOHNSON H

‘ BRE IT REMEMBERED THAT AT A Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Johnson
fCounty, Texas, h31ld on the 9th day of February, 1948, the following members Were present:
LHonorable H. G. Littlefalr, County Judse; Comnlssioner syatt, Precinct #1; Commissioner TVans,
Commissioner Precinct #2; Commissioner Maddox, Frecinct #3; Comnissioner Roland, Precinct #4,

%and Louls B. Lee, County Clerk. #mong other things, they did the folliowing:

A motion was made by Commissloner Maddox, seconded by Commissioner Evans that all
.proper and endorsed bills be gllowed and ordered pald as submitted. All voted aye.
k A motlion was made by Commissioner Maddox, seconded by Commissioner Tvans that an
‘amount of $250,00 be accepted as full payment of taxes for M. R. McCarley of Venus, for the

‘North one-half of Lot 2 and the South one-half of Lot 3, in "lock 12. All voted aye.

f A motlon was made by Commlssioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Roland that the

*]946 taxes in the amount of $15.12 on the S. B. Moxon Fstate in Abstrget 97, B.R.m, & C.K.®,

fc°‘ 15 acres, pbstract 743, H. C. Rea Survey, 14 acres; and Abstract 747, James Rea Survey,
149 acres, be included in the purchase price paid on the tax sale of this property by Vern
1Maddox. All voted aye.

i A motion was made by Commlsslioner ¥yatt, seconded by Comnlssioner Evans that the
)

qﬁappointment of Ruth Martin and Billle Marie Posey as deputles in the County Clerks office at
fa salary of $1440.00 each, per year, to be pald in equal monthly paynents effectlve February 1,
i ;

31948, be approved. All voted aye. ’ i

A motion was made by Commissioner daddox, seconded by Commissioner Roland that the f i
County Clerk, Louls R. Lee, be directed by thils court to pay Into County funds the amount of f

. #1300,00 that is new on deposlt in the County Clerks account In the Cleburne National Rank,

iCleburne, Texas, and that the County Clerk rethin #500.00 as a revelving fund for nils office

ito be used to keep a sufflclient amount of Federal Documentary Revenue Stamps on hand for sale:

i
kto the public as needed. The County Clerk to be held accountable to the Commissioners!' Court:

ifor the $500.00 retained by him, The money involved In this transfer of funds represents an

ﬁaccumulation of money collected by past county clerks, and not previously distributed over a

gperiod of years prior to January lst, 1947, and now on deposit in "Iouls 8. Lee, County Clerk" '
iaccount In the Cleburne National Bank of Cleburne. TBe 1t further stipulated by this order of

ithe Court, that ILouis B. Iee not be held accountable further for the sum of $1300,00, this day
&transferred Into the varlous County funds as follews: Trlal fees, 7100.0C; Fines $600.00; ‘

iQounty Clerk fees of office, $400.00; County Judge feesvof office, §100.00; County Attorney

ifees of office, $100.00., All voted aye. J

I
: Attest: County Clerk County Judge




